Tension Meter
MZ Series
Option: RS-232
   USB
Model MZ1
  MZH
  MZB1
Edition MZ1-232-USB 01.E

Complete Model N
o.
MZ1-1000 + ASY + 232 = MZ1-1000-ASY-232
6
2.1.1 Available MZ1 models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
MZ1 guide rollers:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Ranges [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
MZ1-1000- 0 - 1000 124 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
MZ1-2000- 0 - 2000 124 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
MZ1-5000- 0 - 5000 124 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
MZ1-10K- 0 - 10 daN 124 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 2000 Hard-coated aluminium
Code K 3500 Hard-coated aluminium

 material.
 International unit of tensile force: 1 cN = 1.02 g = 0.01 N
  1 daN = 1.02 kg = 10.00 N
7
2.1.2 Available MZH models
with RS-232 or USB interface (Code 232 / USB)
MZH guide rollers:
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Ranges [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration Material
MZH-1000- 0 - 1000 150 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
MZH-2000- 0 - 2000 150 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
MZH-5000- 0 - 5000 200 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
MZH-10K- 0 - 10 daN 200 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
MZH-20K- 0 - 20 daN 250 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
MZH-50K- 0 - 50 daN 250
Steel rope: 1.5 mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
MZH-100K- 0 - 100 daN 250
Steel rope: 3.0 mm Ø
(6 x 7 x 0.30)
* Outside dimensions of front plate.
** Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament

MZB1 guide rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 1000 Hard-coated aluminium
* Outside dimensions of front plate.
 International unit of tensile force: 1 cN = 1.02 g = 0.01 N
  1 daN = 1.02 kg = 10.00 N
Model with
Tension Range
Tension
Ranges [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
Roller Widths
[mm]
MZB1-1000- 0 - 1000 120 7, 10, 15, 20
MZB1-2000- 0 - 2000 120 7, 10, 15, 20
MZB1-5000- 0 - 5000 120 7, 10, 15, 20
MZB1-10K- 0 - 10K 120 7, 10, 15, 20
2.2 Specifications of the MZ-232 and MZ-USB series
Calibration: According to SCHMIDT factory procedure
Accuracy: ± 1.5 % full scale and ± 1 digit
  Other calibration material: ± 3 % full scale or better